otherwise, without the express, written permission of the City Council. 

3. Compensation. While performing the duties of City Attorney, Stump shall be 
compensated as provided in this Section 3. 

3 .1. Compensation. Stump shall receive an initial base annual salary of 
Two Hundred Eight Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five and No/lOOth Dollars ($208,375.00) 
commencing on the Employment Start Date, subject to authorized or required deductions, 
prorated and paid on City's regular paydays. Stump shall be an exempt employee under 
applicable wage and hour law and her base salary shall be compensation for all hours worked.

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants, terms, conditions, and 
provisions of this Amendment, the parties agree: 

SECTION 1: Section 3.1 of the Agreement, Compensation, is hereby amended 
to read as follows: 

Stump shall receive an initial base annual salary of Two Hundred Eight Thousand 
Three Hundred Seventy Five and No/IOOth Dollars ($208,375.00) commencing on 
the Employment Start Date, subject to authorized or required deductions, prorated 
and paid on City's regular paydays. Commencing on and continuing from the pay 
period including July 1, 2013, Stump's annual base salary shall be increased to 
Two Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six and No/100 
Dollars ($234.936.00), prorated and paid on City's regular paydays. Stump shall 
be an exempt employee under applicable wage and hour law and her base salary 
shall be compensation for all hours worked. City agrees that the amount of 
Stump's base annual salary shall not decrease, except as part of a permanent

[...]

Three Hundred Seventy Five and No/lOOth Dollars ($208,375.00) commencing on 
the Employment Start Date, subject to authorized or required deductions, prorated 
and paid on City's regular paydays. Commencing on and continuing from the pay 
period including July 1. 2013. Stump's annual base salary shall be increased to 
Two Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six and No/100 
Dollars ($234.936.00). prorated and paid on City's regular paydays. Stump shall 
be an exempt employee under applicable wage and hour law and her base salary 
shall be compensation for all hours worked. City agrees that the amount of 
Stump's base annual salary shall not decrease, except as part of a permanent

[...]

provisions of this Amendment, the parties agree: 

SECTION 1: Section 3.1 of the Agreement, Compensation, is hereby amended 
to read as follows: 

II 

II 

Commencing on and continuing from the pay period including July 1, 2015, 
Stump's annual base salary shall be increased to Two Hundred Fifty Eight 
Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen and No/100 Dollars 258,419.00), prorated and 
paid on City's regular paydays. Stump shall be an exempt employee under 
applicable wage and hour law and her base salary shall be compensation for all 
hours worked. City agrees that the amount of Stump's base annual salary shall 
not decrease, except as part of a permanent decrease that is consistent with the

[...]

provisions of this Amendment, the parties agree: 

SECTION  1:  Section 3.1 of the Agreement, Compensation, is hereby amended 
to read as follows: 

Commencing on and continuing from the pay period including July 1, 2016, 
Stump’s annual base salary shall be increased to Two Hundred Seventy Thousand 
Seven Hundred Twelve and No/100 Dollars ($270,712.00), prorated and paid on 
City’s regular paydays.  Stump shall be an exempt employee under applicable 
wage and hour law and her base salary shall be compensation for all hours 
worked. City agrees that the amount of Stump's base annual salary shall not

[...]

provisions of this Amendment, the parties agree: 

SECTION  1:  Section 3.1 of the Agreement, Compensation, is hereby amended 

to read as follows: 

Commencing on and continuing from the pay period including July 1, 2017, 

Stump’s annual base salary shall be increased to Two Hundred Eighty Four 

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Three and No/100 Dollars ($284,253.00), prorated 

and paid on City’s regular paydays.  Stump shall be an exempt employee under 

applicable wage and hour law and her base salary shall be compensation for all 

hours worked. City agrees that the amount of Stump's base annual salary shall not

[...]

provisions of this Amendment, the parties agree: 

SECTION  1:  Section 3.1 of the Agreement, Compensation, is hereby amended to 

read as follows: 

Commencing on and continuing from the pay period including July 1, 2019, 

Stump’s annual base salary shall be increased to Three Hundred Thirteen Thousand 

Four Hundred and Fourteen and No/100 Dollars ($$313,414), prorated and paid on 

City’s regular paydays.  Stump shall be an exempt employee under applicable wage 

and hour law and her base salary shall be compensation for all hours worked. City 

agrees that the amount of Stump's base annual salary shall not decrease, except as